Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

SN	Supplier Item	Commodity	On Hand	Date	ITEM Description	0EM	Product Imago
SIN	Code	Commodity	Qty.	Received	ITEM Description	UEM	Product Image
1	R813490	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	18	13-Nov-18	19" 1U PC PATCH PANEL 24XRJ45/U CAT. 6A EL; GRAY; FULLY POPULATED	ммс	
2	R819607	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	20	13-Nov-18	"19"" 1U UNIRACK2 24XLC-DUPLEX G.652.D PC CERAMIC C/2"	Cloud Distribution for communication and IT Co	
3	BC451C	Electrical cable and accessories	100	12-Dec-18	1 PORT 45X45 FACE PLATE FRENCH STYLE	ммс	
4	Q8N52A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	164	28-Jan-19	1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT TEMP XCVR	Aruba	
5	Q8N52A	Hardwares, transceivers and media	50	28-Jan-19	1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT	Aruba	
6	Q8N52A	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media	25	28-Jan-19	TEMP XCVR 1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT	Aruba	
7	Q8N52A	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media	10	28-Jan-19	TEMP XCVR 1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT	Aruba	
8	Q8N52A	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media	10	28-Jan-19	TEMP XCVR 1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT	Aruba	
9	Q8N52A	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media	6	10-0ct-18	TEMP XCVR 1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT	Aruba	
10	Q8N52A	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media	5	28-Jan-19	TEMP XCVR 1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT	Aruba	
10	Q8N52A	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media	3	28-Jan-19	TEMP XCVR 1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT	Aruba	
12	Q8N52A	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media	3	28-Jan-19	TEMP XCVR 1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT	Aruba	
12	Q8N52A	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media	1	10-Oct-18	TEMP XCVR 1000BASE-LX LC CONN SFP EXT		
		converters Network system equipment cabinets,			TEMP XCVR 12 COLOR PIGTAIL SINGLEMODE	Aruba	
14	PIGLC20S2B12	racks and components	30	12-Dec-18	9/125 OS2 LC 2M	MMC Horizon	(internet
15	PIGLC20S2B12	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	8	12-Dec-18	12 COLOR PIGTAIL SINGLEMODE 9/125 OS2 LC 2M	Dimension	- Ann
16	PIGSC20S2B12	Fiber optic cable	85	24-Dec-18	12 COLOR PIGTAIL SINGLEMODE 9/125 OS2 SC 2M	ммс	-
17	INTEX129125	Fiber optic cable	750	24-Dec-18	12 FIBERS SM 9/125 0S2	ммс	
18	700508260	Mobile phones and digital phones	2	22-Sep-18	1608-I IP DESKPHONE ICON	AVAYA	
19	700508260	Mobile phones and digital phones	2	22-Sep-18	1608-I IP DESKPHONE ICON	AVAYA	
20	700510907	Mobile phones and digital phones	12	22-Sep-18	1608-I IP DESKPHONE ICON 4 PK	HPE	
21	700510907	Mobile phones and digital phones	12	22-Sep-18	1608-I IP DESKPHONE ICON 4 PK	HPE	
22	CH1U	Network equipment chassis and components	19	1-Feb-20	19 MODULAR CHASSIS WITHOUT FRONT PLATES	ММС	
23	CH1U	Network equipment chassis and components	4	24-Dec-18	19 MODULAR CHASSIS WITHOUT FRONT PLATES	ммс	
24	CHIU	Network equipment chassis and components	2	24-Dec-18	19 MODULAR CHASSIS WITHOUT FRONT PLATES	ммс	
25	CHIU	Network equipment chassis and components	1	25-Dec-18	19 MODULAR CHASSIS WITHOUT FRONT PLATES	ммс	
26	5301	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	2	22-Sep-18	19" RACK FRAME 5RU	Harmonic Systems for Communication and IT	

Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

	Supplier Item		On Hand	Date			
SN	Code	Commodity	Qty.	Received	ITEM Description	0EM	Product Image
27	MMCPF1U4CR0G	Electrical cable and accessories	38	12-Dec-18	1U 4 RINGS CABLE MANAGEMENT PANEL	ММС	
28	MMCPF1U4CR0G	Electrical cable and accessories	6	12-Dec-18	1U 4 RINGS CABLE MANAGEMENT PANEL	MMC	and
29	EXTALCT24R9125	Fiber optic cable	6000	12-Dec-18	24 FIBERS SM 9/125 OS2 CENTRAL TUBE STEEL ARM. PEHD	ММС	
30	BCPAN1U	Fiber optic cable	38	12-Dec-18	24 PORTS 1U UNLOADED PATCH PANEL BC	ммс	
31	BCPAN1U	Fiber optic cable	26	12-Dec-18	24 PORTS 1U UNLOADED PATCH PANEL BC	ммс	30
32	MR.FAN2ON.01	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	1	25-Dec-18	2FANS; ON/OFF CONTROLLED FAN MODULE BLACK RAL 9005	MIRSAN	
33	760157800	Patch panels, tools and equipments	10	31-Oct-16	3 IN (76 MM) CHANNEL X 9.4 IN (239 MM) H - 19 IN (482.6 MM) OVERHEAD PATCH PANEL RACK (4U) 3/8 SQ PUNCH, BLACK	CommScope EMEA Ltd	
34	3 SATKIT	Fiber optic cable	1	22-Sep-18	3 SAT REC KIT (INCLUDING DISH; LNB MULTISWITC; CABLES)	Harmonic Systems for Communication and IT	
35	JW657A	Power supply units	4	10-Oct-18	350W AC POWER SUPPLY. MAY BE USED AS A REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY.	Aruba	
36	760109272	Telephony equipment and accessories	98	4-0ct-20	360G2 CARTRIDGE 12-LC-SM-BL 360G2 CARTRIDGE 12 LC TERASPEEDî BLUE IPATCH READY	Commscope	
37	CPCSSZ2-03F030	Fiber optic cable	136	25-Dec-18	360GS10E-L MODULAR PATCH CORD	Commscope	
38	GMC-FR-42U-610- 4F	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	9	1-Dec-21	42U ; 600MMX1000MM WITH FANS AND POWER STRIP	GAMMA	
39	INTEX89125	Fiber optic cable	400	25-Dec-18	8 FIBERS SM 9/125 OS2 CENTRAL TUBE INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH	ммс	00000
40	MR.WTN09U66.01	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	1	25-Dec-18	9U W=600MM D=600MM WALL TYPE NETWORK CABINET BLACK RAL 9005	MIRSAN	
41	7107326	Network security equipment	2	3-May-17	ACME PACKET 6300: MODEL FAMILY	Oracle	
42	SRT192BP2	Uninterruptible power supply UPS	12	31-May-18	APC SMART-UPS SRT 192V 8KVA AND 10KVA BATTERY PACK	APC	
43	700513985	Computer software licensing service	1	9-0ct-18	APPLIANCE VIRTUAL PLATFORM R8 MEDIA KIT	Commscope	
44	700513985	Computer software licensing service	1	9-0ct-18	APPLIANCE VIRTUAL PLATFORM R8	Commscope	COMMSCOPE
45	700513705	Computer software licensing service	2	9-0ct-18	MEDIA KIT APPLICATION ENABLEMENT R8	AVAYA	
46	700513705	Computer software licensing service	2	9-0ct-18	AURA OVA MEDIA APPLICATION ENABLEMENT R8 AURA OVA MEDIA	AVAYA	AVAYA

Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

SN	Supplier Item Code	Commodity	On Hand Qty.	Date Received	ITEM Description	0EM	Product Image
47	831303	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	1 1	22-Sep-18	ARANTIA 19 RACK 42U (MOUNTED ADJUSTED)	ARANTIA	V
48	831110	System Cards	7	22-Sep-18	ARANTIA HE-21 DVB- S/ S2 INPUT DUAL	ARANTIA	
49	831111	System Cards	7	22-Sep-18	ARANTIA HE-21 DVB- S/ S2 INPUT DUAL W/ CI	ARANTIA	
50	831123	System Cards	14	22-Sep-18	ARANTIA HE-21 DVB- S2/T2/C/ ISDB- T CI DUAL INPUT	ARANTIA	
51	83031203	Computer workstation	1	22-Sep-18	ARANTIA VOD SERVER 95 STREAMS ITB	ARANTIA	
52	700510889	Network and operating system software	1	9-0ct-18	ASBCE R7 SYSTEM SOFTWARE DVD	HPE	
53	700510889	Network and operating system software	1	9-0ct-18	ASBCE R7 SYSTEM SOFTWARE DVD	HPE	Hewlett Packard Enterprise
54	700513946	Network security equipment	12	18-Dec-18	AV APP VRTL PLTFRM R7.1.3 DVD	Commscope	COMMSCOPE
55	700510424	Network and operating system software	6	9-0ct-18	AV APPLICATION VIRTUAL PLATFORM R7 MEDIA KIT	HPE	Hewlett Packard
56	700510424	Network and operating system software	6	9-0ct-18	AV APPLICATION VIRTUAL PLATFORM R7 MEDIA KIT	HPE	Enterprise
57	700501539	Office machines and their supplies and accessories	5	22-Sep-18	AVAYA B100 SERIES EXPANSION MICROPHONES 1PR FOR CONFERENCE PHONE	AVAYA	
58	700501539	Office machines and their supplies and accessories	5	22-Sep-18	AVAYA BIOO SERIES EXPANSION MICROPHONES IPR FOR CONFERENCE PHONE	AVAYA	
59	700503700	Mobile phones and digital phones	5	22-0ct-19	AVAYA B189 IP CONF PHONE	AVAYA	
60	700503700	Mobile phones and digital phones	5	22-0ct-19	AVAYA B189 IP CONF PHONE	AVAYA	
61	700512710	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	22-0ct-18	AVAYA VANTAGE K165 WITHOUT CAMERA	HPE	AVAYA
62	700512710	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	22-0ct-18	AVAYA VANTAGE K165 WITHOUT CAMERA	HPE	
63	700513905	Mobile phones and digital phones	93	1-Feb-20	AVAYA VANTAGE K175 DUAL PORT W/CAMERA LIC:NU	AVAYA	
64	700512709	Mobile phones and digital phones	7	9-Oct-18	AVAYA VANTAGE K175 WITH CAMERA	HPE	
65	831010	TV, Antenna, satellite, network equipment and components	4	22-Sep-18	BASE IPTV COMPACT HEADEND	ARANTIA	
66	IP-BA-320C34C932	Optical network devices	8	5-Jul-20	BASIC PDU, PLUG IEC 309 3M, OUTLET 1 - 20XC13, OUTLET 2 - 4XC19, POWER RATING 32A	Anixter	
67	F5-UPG-SFP+LR-R	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	32	1-Feb-20	BIG-IP & VIPRION SFP+10GBASE-LR TRANSCEIVER (LONG RANGE, 10 KM, FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	
68	F5-UPG-SFP+LR-R	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	24	16-Jul-18	BIG-IP & VIPRION SFP+10GBASE-LR TRANSCEIVER (LONG RANGE, 10 KM, FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	
69	F5-UPG-SFP+LR-R	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	12	16-Jul-18	BIG-IP & VIPRION SFP+ I0GBASE-LR TRANSCEIVER (LONG RANGE, 10 KM, FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	the contraction of the second
70	F5-UPG-SFP+LR-R	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	8	15-0ct-18	BIG-IP & VIPRION SFP+106BASE-LR TRANSCEIVER (LONG RANGE, 10 KM, FIELD UPGRADE)	F5]
71	F5-BIG-LC-12600	Network security equipment	8	21-Sep-20	BIG-IP I2600 LINK CONTROLLER (16 GB MEMORY)	F5	

👫 sic

Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

SN	Supplier Item Code	Commodity	On Hand Qty.	Date Received	ITEM Description	OEM	Product Image
72	F5-BIG-LC-12600	Network security equipment	6	21-Sep-20	BIG-IP I2600 LINK CONTROLLER (16 GB MEMORY)	F5	AT IN
73	F5-BIG-LC-12600	Network security equipment	4	21-Sep-20	BIG-IP I2600 LINK CONTROLLER (16 GB MEMORY)	F5	
74	F5-BIG-LC-12600	Network security equipment	2	15-Oct-18	BIG-IP I2600 LINK CONTROLLER (16 GB MEMORY)	F5	
75	F5-UPG-AC-I4XXX	Power supply units	10	21-Apr-20	BIG-IP SINGLE AC POWER SUPPLY FOR I4X00 (250 W;FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	
76	F5-UPG-AC-I4XXX	Power supply units	8	21-Apr-20	BIG-IP SINGLE AC POWER SUPPLY FOR I4X00 (250 W;FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	
77	F5-UPG-AC-I4XXX	Power supply units	4	21-Apr-20	BIG-IP SINGLE AC POWER SUPPLY FOR I4X00 (250 W;FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	
78	F5-UPG-AC-I4XXX	Power supply units	2	15-0ct-18	BIG-IP SINGLE AC POWER SUPPLY FOR I4X00 (250 W;FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	8
79	F5-UPG-AC-I4XXX	Power supply units	2	21-Apr-20	BIG-IP SINGLE AC POWER SUPPLY FOR I4X00 (250 W;FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	
80	480BLCD	Computer displays and accessories	90	12-Dec-18	BLANK MODULE FOR SCS/LCD DUPLEX PORTS	ММС	Press and press and and and
81	BTS3900	Network security equipment	6	19-Sep-17	BTS3902E WCDMA 02 (BAND 1 2100MHZ CE U:192 D:192 AC 220V)	GULF APPLICATIONS	
82	700480643	System boards processors interfaces or modules	10	1-Feb-20	BUTTON MODULE 12 BUTTON	HPE	
83	700480643	System boards processors interfaces or modules	9	1-Feb-20	BUTTON MODULE 12 BUTTON	HPE	
84	700480643	System boards processors interfaces or modules	1	29-Sep-18	BUTTON MODULE 12 BUTTON	HPE	-
85	F5554SH5	Electrical cable and accessories	89	12-Dec-18	CABLE F/FTP 4P CAT6A 555MHZ LSZH VIOLET 500M 10G 23AWG	ммс	
86	F5554SH5	Electrical cable and accessories	50	12-Dec-18	CABLE F/FTP 4P CAT6A 555MHZ LSZH VIOLET 500M 10G 23AWG	MMC	
87	1859160-1	Electrical cable and accessories	93	7-Jun-20	CABLE MANAGEMENT PANEL; CONCAVE; 1U; BLACK;	HPE	
88	COPIER C3730	Computer Equipment and Accessories	2	21-Jul-21	CANON COLOR 30 PAGE / MIN 2 DRAWER PAPER SIZE A4/A3 SOFTWARE	Canon	
89	IMAGE PRESS C165	Computer Equipment and Accessories	1	21-Jul-21	CANON COLOR 65 PAGE PER MIN COLOR SCANNER A3 4 DRAWER PAPER SIZE A4/A3 FINISHER (COLLECT. SORT. STAPLE)	Canon	M P
90	IMAGE PRESS C710	Computer Equipment and Accessories	2	21-Jul-21	CANON COLOR 70 PAGE PER MIN COLOR SCANNER A3 3 DRAWER PAPER SIZE A4/A3 FINISHER (COLLECT . SORT . STAPLE)	Canon	
91	FQ100006847	Electrical cable and accessories	1	1-Dec-21	CAT 6A 100 OHMS F/UTP LSZH 4 PAIR CABLE (500 M DRUM) [VOL-6AFL4- 500]	APTEC Saudi Arabia	The second secon
92	BC6AFSTL50	Fiber optic cable	551	24-Dec-18	CAT 6A RJ45 BC CONNECTOR FULLY SHIELDED 360 500MHZ	ММС	
93	BC6AFSTL50	Fiber optic cable	160	24-Dec-18	CAT 6A RJ45 BC CONNECTOR FULLY SHIELDED 360 500MHZ	ММС	A A A
94	830207	Electronic hardware and component parts and accessories	45	22-Sep-18	CHRONOS IPTV STB REMOTE CONTROLLER	Harmonic Systems for Communication	harmonic

Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

V	sic				nused telecommunicat , and accessories.		ore Info contact us 66 59 280 0669 info@win.com.sa
SN	Supplier Item Code	Commodity	On Hand Qtv.	Date Received	ITEM Description	OEM	Product Image
95	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	164	22-Jul-20	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	HPE	
96	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	50	22-Jul-20	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	HPE	
97	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	25	22-Jul-20	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	HPE	
98	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	15	22-Jul-20	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	HPE	
99	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	10	28-Jan-19	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	HPE	
100	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	6	10-0ct-18	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	Aruba	234
101	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	3	10-0ct-18	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	HPE	
102	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	3	10-0ct-18	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	HPE	
103	Q8N54A	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	1	10-0ct-18	CKIT-OD-SFP SFP OUTDOOR ACCESSORY KIT	Aruba	
104	700513677	Network and operating system software	1	17-Jan-19	CMS R18.0.2 LINUX SOFTWARE PACKAGE CD/DVD	HPE	
105	700513677	Network and operating system software	1	17-Jan-19	CMS R18.0.2 LINUX SOFTWARE PACKAGE CD/DVD	HPE	Hewlett Packard
106	700513677	Network and operating system software	1	17-Jan-19	CMS R18.0.2 LINUX SOFTWARE PACKAGE CD/DVD	HPE	Enterprise
107	700513677	Network and operating system software	1	17-Jan-19	CMS R18.0.2 LINUX SOFTWARE PACKAGE CD/DVD	HPE	
108	2153290-2	Fiber optic cable	98	25-Mar-20	COPPER CABLE; CATEGORY 6A; 4 PAIR; F/FTP; LSZH; 23 AWG; 500 MTR ; WHITE	Commscope	
109	F5-UPG-SFP-R	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	8	11-Jun-20	F5-UPG-SFP-R BIG-IP & VIPRION SFP 1000BASE-SX TRANSCEIVER (SHORT RANGE, FIELD UPGRADE)	F5	
110	1671000-8	Fiber optic cable	11	22-Nov-18	FIBER OPTIC PANEL; 1 U; 19 IN; UNLOADED FOR HOLDING UP TO 24 LC/UPC DUPLEX ADAPTERS; BLACK	HPE	
111	JLCLC3DMUL500M 3	Fiber optic cable	15	24-Dec-18	FIBER PATCH CORD DUPLEX 50/125 OM3 LC/LC 3M	ммс	
112	JLCLC3DM0N0	Fiber optic cable	50	24-Dec-18	FIBER PATCH CORD DUPLEX 9/125 OS2 LC/LC 3M	ммс	15
113	JLCLC3D0S2	Fiber optic cable	30	12-Dec-18	FIBER PATCH CORD DUPLEX 9/125 OS2 LC/LC 3M	ммс	
114	JLCLC3DM0N0	Fiber optic cable	2	25-Dec-18	FIBER PATCH CORD DUPLEX 9/125 OS2 LC/LC 3M	ммс	
115	FFWLCLC42-JXF010	Fiber optic cable	218	4-0ct-20	FIBER PATCH CORD LSZH SINGLEMODE LC-LC 1.6MM DUPLEX	Commscope	
116	FFWLCLC42-JXF010	Fiber optic cable	4	24-0ct-19	FIBER PATCH CORD LSZH SINGLEMODE LC-LC 1.6MM DUPLEX	Commscope	
117	IGH-ST101	Computer Equipment and Accessories	200	4-0ct-18	FLEX STAND - TABLE OR WALL MOUNT FOR IPAD 9.7	Ignite	A
118	IGH-ST101	Computer Equipment and Accessories	68	4-0ct-18	FLEX STAND - TABLE OR WALL MOUNT FOR IPAD 9.7	BRIGHTENING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
119	WPF45R9003	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	100	12-Dec-18	FRAME FOR 86X86 BOX - 45X45 INSERT	ммс	K I
120	T-PSU600-AC	Network equipment chassis and components	3	6-Jan-19	FRU TRINZIC 1405 & 2205 SERIES AC POWER SUPPLY UNIT 600W	HPE	
121	700508199	System Cards	6	18-Dec-18	G450 160 CHANNEL DSP DAUGHTER BOARD NON GSA	Commscope	
122	700506956	Power supply units	2	9-0ct-18	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	HPE	Active additioned
123	700506956	Power supply units	2	9-0ct-18	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	HPE	



Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

SN	Supplier Item Code	Commodity	On Hand Qty.	Date Received	ITEM Description	0EM	Product Image
124	700506956	Power supply units	2	9-0ct-18	G450 R2 POWER SUPPLY	HPE	
125	760092361	Fiber optic cable	658	22-Nov-18	GIGASPEEDÄ® X10D MGS600 SERIES INFORMATION OUTLET.BLACK	Commscope	
126	760092361	Fiber optic cable	399	22-Nov-18	GIGASPEEDÄ® X10D MGS600 SERIES INFORMATION OUTLET.BLACK	Commscope	
127	867959-B21	Access servers	2	27-0ct-18	HPE PROLIANT DL360 GEN10 8SFF CONFIGURE-TO-ORDER SERVER	HPE	

🏰 sic

Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.



SN	Supplier Item Code	Commodity	On Hand Qty.	Date Received	ITEM Description	OEM	Product Image
128	IGH-CD101	Computer Equipment and Accessories	200	4-0ct-18	IGNITE AUTOMATIC CASH DRAWER	Ignite	
129	IGH-CD101	Computer Equipment and Accessories	64	4-0ct-18	IGNITE AUTOMATIC CASH DRAWER	BRIGHTENING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
130	IGH-CD101	Computer Equipment and Accessories	3	4-0ct-18	IGNITE AUTOMATIC CASH DRAWER	BRIGHTENING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
131	IGH-SC101	Computer Equipment and Accessories	200	4-0ct-18	IGNITE BLUETOOTH 1D LASER BARCODE SCANNER WITH CHARGING DOCK	Ignite	
132	IGH-SC101	Computer Equipment and Accessories	189	4-0ct-18	IGNITE BLUETOOTH 1D LASER BARCODE SCANNER WITH CHARGING DOCK	BRIGHTENING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
133	IGH-P801	Computer Equipment and Accessories	200	4-0ct-18	IGNITE PRINTER	Ignite	
134	IGH-P802	Computer Equipment and Accessories	199	17-May-18	IGNITE PRINTER	Ignite	
135	IGH-P802	Computer Equipment and Accessories	194	24-May-18	IGNITE PRINTER	BRIGHTENING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
136	IGH-P801	Computer Equipment and Accessories	67	4-0ct-18	IGNITE PRINTER	BRIGHTENING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
137	700383326	Mobile phones and digital phones	399	1-Feb-20	IP PHONE 1608 WALL MOUNT KIT BLACK	AVAYA	
138	700383326	Mobile phones and digital phones	399	1-Feb-20	IP PHONE 1608 WALL MOUNT KIT BLACK	AVAYA	<u>J</u>
139	700415623	Mobile phones and digital phones	150	1-Feb-20	IP PHONE 1616 WALL MOUNT KIT BLACK	AVAYA	
140	700415631	Mobile phones and digital phones	150	27-Mar-19	IP PHONE 1616-I BLK ICON ONLY	AVAYA	Com Com
141	700507394	Mobile phones and digital phones	2	9-0ct-18	IP PHONE 96XX REPLACEMENT LINE CORD	HPE	
142	700507394	Mobile phones and digital phones	2	9-0ct-18	IP PHONE 96XX REPLACEMENT LINE CORD	HPE	
143	700507394	Mobile phones and digital phones	2	9-0ct-18	IP PHONE 96XX REPLACEMENT LINE CORD	HPE	- Anti-
144	700505992	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	9-0ct-18	IP TELEPHONE 9641GS	HPE	
145	700505992	Mobile phones and digital phones	48	9-0ct-18	IP TELEPHONE 9641GS	HPE	
146	MP2F2AE/A	Mobile phones and digital phones	83	28-Feb-18	IPAD WI-FI 32GB	Advanced Computers and Electronics	
147	MP2G2AE/A	Mobile phones and digital phones	85	4-Mar-18	IPAD WI-FI 32GB - SILVER	Apple	6
148	830203	Electrical cable and accessories	45	22-Sep-18	IR EXTENSION	Harmonic Systems for Communication	harmonic.
149	830321	Computer Equipment and Accessories	1	22-Sep-18	ITV MIDDLEWARE HW; 101 TO 499 USERS	ARANTIA	
150	700513916	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	22-Sep-18	J139 IP PHONE	AVAYA	
151	700513916	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	22-Sep-18	J139 IP PHONE	AVAYA	Steele Steele
152	700513634	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	1-Feb-20	J169 IP PHONE GLOBAL NO POWER SUPPLY	AVAYA	
153	700513634	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	1-Feb-20	J169 IP PHONE GLOBAL NO POWER SUPPLY	AVAYA	
154	700513569	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	22-0ct-19	J179 IP PHONE GLOBAL NO POWER SUPPLY	AVAYA	
155	700513569	Mobile phones and digital phones	50	22-0ct-19	J179 IP PHONE GLOBAL NO POWER SUPPLY	AVAYA	
156	48SMTLCD	Fiber optic cable	238	12-Dec-18	LC DUPLEX	ммс	
157	48SMTLCD	Fiber optic cable	48	12-Dec-18	LC DUPLEX	ммс	
158	48SMTLCD	Fiber optic cable	4	25-Dec-18	LC DUPLEX	ММС	
159	760200428	Electrical hardware, supplies and accessories	494	22-Nov-18	M10CF MODULAR FACEPLATE; ONE PORT; WHITE	Commscope	COMMSCOPE

Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

SN	Supplier Item Code	Commodity	On Hand Qty.	Date Received	ITEM Description	OEM	Product Image
160	SS-POV-M16-H1	Computer workstation	4	4-Feb-19	M160 MANAGEMENT SERVER; PROOF OF VALUE	Imperva	IMPERVA
161	LD1680	Computer displays and accessories	3	2-Mar-19	MAIN LED DISPLAY, 16X80 PIXELS	NA	
162	PAN-POW-CORD- UK	Network equipment chassis and components	10	18-Jul-18	NEXUS 9504 CHASSIS WITH 4 LINECARD SLOTS	HPE	Hewlett Packard Enterprise
163	83031201	Computer workstation	1	22-Sep-18	NPVR SERVER 95 STREAMS	ARANTIA	0
164	PAN-PA-3220	Firewall network security equipment	11	21-Jun-20	PALO ALTO NETWORKS PA-3220 WITH REDUNDANT AC POWER SUPPLIES	Palo Alto	
165	PAN-PA-3220	Firewall network security equipment	10	21-Jun-20	PALO ALTO NETWORKS PA-3220 WITH REDUNDANT AC POWER SUPPLIES	Palo Alto	
166	PAN-PA-3220	Firewall network security equipment	4	17-Jun-20	PALO ALTO NETWORKS PA-3220 WITH REDUNDANT AC POWER SUPPLIES	Palo Alto	
167	PAN-PA-5220-AC	Power supply units	2	6-0ct-18	PALO ALTO NETWORKS PA-5220 WITH REDUNDANT AC POWER SUPPLIES	Palo Alto	
168	R316491	Fiber optic cable	100	13-Nov-18	PATCH CORD FO OS2 LCD/LCD 3M	Cloud Distribution for communication and IT Co	
169	PIGLC20S2	Fiber optic cable	16	25-Dec-18	PIGTAIL SINGLEMODE 9/125 OS2 LC 2M	ммс	
170	FBWLCUC11-JXF005	Fiber optic cable	1040	18-Dec-18	PIGTAIL,RISR,TS,0.9MM,SPLX,LC/UC,Y L,5FT FIBER PIGTAIL TS	Commscope	
171	PAN-QSFP-AOC- 10M	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	2	6-Oct-18	QSFP+ ACTIVE OPTICAL CABLE, 10M LENGTH	Palo Alto	6
172	380841	Computer workstation	2	22-0ct-18	R220XL SERVER AVAYA AURA MEDIA SMALL	HPE	
173	388048	Computer workstation	4	1-Feb-20	R330 MID RANGE SERVER ASBCE	HPE	
174	388048	Computer workstation	3	22-0ct-18	R330 MID RANGE SERVER ASBCE	HPE	
175	388048	Computer workstation	2	22-0ct-18	R330 MID RANGE SERVER ASBCE	HPE	
176	388048	Computer workstation	1	22-0ct-18	R330 MID RANGE SERVER ASBCE	HPE	
177	388048	Computer workstation	1	22-0ct-18	R330 MID RANGE SERVER ASBCE	HPE	
178	388048	Computer workstation	1	22-0ct-18	R330 MID RANGE SERVER ASBCE	HPE	
179	700511602	Power supply units	3	1-Feb-20	R630 495 WAC POWER SUPPLY FRU	HPE	
180	700511602	Power supply units	2	2-Nov-18	R630 495 WAC POWER SUPPLY FRU	HPE	
181	383539	Computer workstation	4	1-Feb-20	R630 SERVER AVAYA AURA MESSAGING-LOW	HPE	
182	383539	Computer workstation	4	1-Feb-20	R630 SERVER AVAYA AURA MESSAGING-LOW	HPE	
183	383539	Computer workstation	2	17-Nov-18	R630 SERVER AVAYA AURA MESSAGING-LOW	HPE	
184	381846	Computer workstation	2	1-Feb-20	R630 SERVER CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MIDSIZE	HPE	Hewlett Packard Enterprise
185	381846	Computer workstation	1	22-0ct-18	R630 SERVER CALL MANAGEMENT	HPE	
186	381846	Computer workstation	1	22-0ct-18	SYSTEM MIDSIZE R630 SERVER CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MIDSIZE	HPE	
187	381846	Computer workstation	1	22-0ct-18	R630 SERVER CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MIDSIZE	HPE	

🏰 sic

Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

				_			2
SN	Supplier Item Code	Commodity	On Hand Qty.	Date Received	ITEM Description	0EM	Product Image
188	381846	Computer workstation	1	22-0ct-18	R630 SERVER CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MIDSIZE	HPE	
189	381846	Computer workstation	1	22-0ct-18	R630 SERVER CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MIDSIZE	HPE	
190	383564	Computer workstation	4	20-Jan-19	R630 SERVER EQUINOX	HPE	
191	383564	Computer workstation	4	20-Jan-19	R630 SERVER EQUINOX	HPE	
192	383552	Computer workstation	3	17-Nov-18	R630 SERVER VLARGE APPLIANCE VIRTUALIZATION PLATFORM	HPE	
193	383552	Computer workstation	3	17-Nov-18	R630 SERVER VLARGE APPLIANCE VIRTUALIZATION PLATFORM	HPE	
194	383552	Computer workstation	2	17-Nov-18	R630 SERVER VLARGE APPLIANCE VIRTUALIZATION PLATFORM	HPE	
195	383552	Computer workstation	1	17-Nov-18	R630 SERVER VLARGE APPLIANCE VIRTUALIZATION PLATFORM	HPE	
196	383536	Computer workstation	1	22-Sep-18	R630 SERVER VSMALL APPLIANCE VIRTUALIZATION PLATFORM	Dell	Déll
197	383536	Computer workstation	1	22-Sep-18	R630 SERVER VSMALL APPLIANCE VIRTUALIZATION PLATFORM	Dell	
198	J1U56A	Computer workstation	4	11-Dec-18	RHEL 7 MEDIA KIT ONLY	HPE	Hewlett Packard Enterprise
199	RJ45-DB9-3M	Fiber optic cable	400	9-Dec-18	RJ45-TO-DB9;ADAPTER CONSOLE CABLE:3M	Huawei	
200	RJ45-DB9-3M	Fiber optic cable	141	9-Dec-18	RJ45-TO-DB9;ADAPTER CONSOLE CABLE:3M	Huawei	Ch.
201	02311CKR	Network cable	18	16-Jun-20	RJ45-TO-DB9;ADAPTER CONSOLE CABLE:3M	Huawei	
202	IGH-ST100	Computer Equipment and Accessories	200	1-Feb-20	RUGGED PORTABLE STAND FOR NEW IPAD 9.7	Ignite	
203	IGH-ST100	Computer Equipment and Accessories	195	17-May-18	RUGGED PORTABLE STAND FOR NEW IPAD 9.7	BRIGHTENING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
204	831701	Uninterruptible power supply UPS	1	22-Sep-18	SAI (UPS)	ARANTIA	
205	48SMTSCD	Electrical hardware, supplies and accessories	624	24-Dec-18	SC DUPLEX SINGLEMODE ADAPTER	ммс	
206	48SMTSCD	Electrical hardware, supplies and accessories	96	24-Dec-18	SC DUPLEX SINGLEMODE ADAPTER	ммс	
207	PAN-SFP-CG	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	8	6-0ct-18	SFP FORM FACTOR; 1GB COPPER TRANSCEIVER: 100M OVER CAT5 RJ-	Palo Alto	
208	PAN-SFP-LX	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	36	6-Jan-19	SFP LX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000 SERIES: PA-5000 SERIES: PA-4000	Palo Alto	
209	PAN-SFP-LX	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	36	6-Jan-19	SFP LX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000	Palo Alto	
210	PAN-SFP-LX	Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	8	6-Jan-19	SERIES: PA-5000 SERIES: PA-4000 SFP LX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000 SERIES: PA-5000 SERIES: PA-4000	Palo Alto	
211	PAN-SFP-LX	Hardwares, transceivers and media	8	6-0ct-18	SERIES: PA-5000 SERIES: PA-4000 SFP LX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000 SERIES: PA-5000 SERIES: PA-4000	Palo Alto	
212	PAN-SFP-LX	Hardwares, transceivers and media	8	6-Jan-19	SFP LX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000 SFP LX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000 SERIES: PA-5000 SERIES: PA-4000	Palo Alto	
213	PAN-SFP-SX	Hardwares, transceivers and media	72	21-Jun-20	SFP SX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000	Palo Alto	5
214	PAN-SFP-SX	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	40	21-Jun-20	SERIES, PA-5000 SERIES, PA-4000 SFP SX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000 SERIES, PA-5000 SERIES, PA-4000	Palo Alto	
215	PAN-SFP-SX	Hardwares, transceivers and media	8	18-Jul-18	SFP SX TRANSCEIVER (PA-7000	Palo Alto	
216	PAN-SEP-PLUS-LR	converters Hardwares, transceivers and media converters	8	6-Oct-18	SERIES. PA-5000 SERIES. PA-4000 SFP+ FORM FACTOR;LR 10GB OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER; LONG REACH 10 KM	Palo Alto	
217	SRX5K-RE-1800X4	Network routers	5	23-Apr-17	SRX5K ROUTE ENGINE, 1.8GHZ QUAD- CORE XEON, 16GB DRAM, 128GB SSD	Juniper	

🏰 sic

Buy in bulk quantities new and unused telecommunications surplus stock, equipment, and accessories.

SN	Supplier Item Code	Commodity	On Hand Qty.	Date Received	ITEM Description	OEM	Product Image
218	48K724F02298	Electrical cable and accessories	8	1-Feb-20	STACKABLE SPLICE TRAY 24 HEAT FOR FO PAN GREEN	ммс	
219	48K724F02298	Electrical cable and accessories	4	1-Feb-20	STACKABLE SPLICE TRAY 24 HEAT FOR FO PAN GREEN	ММС	
220	48K724F02298	Electrical cable and accessories	4	24-Dec-18	STACKABLE SPLICE TRAY 24 HEAT	MMC	E
221	48K724F02298	Electrical cable and accessories	1	25-Dec-18	FOR FO PAN GREEN STACKABLE SPLICE TRAY 24 HEAT FOR FO PAN GREEN	ММС	
222	830319	Computer software licensing service	45	22-Sep-18	STB ARANTIA.TV LICENSE	ARANTIA	
223	830102	Telephony equipment and accessories	45	22-Sep-18	STB CHRONOS IPTV HD	Harmonic Systems for Communication	harmonic.
224	830208	Power supply units	45	22-Sep-18	STB PSU - UK PLUG	ARANTIA	
225	563852	Video, fax and voice boards and pc tuners	12	22-Sep-18	T.0X ENCODER IP HD TWIN COFDM/ QAM	ARANTIA	
226	5629	Power supply units	2	22-Sep-18	T.0X SM PSU 120W 24V-5A	Harmonic Systems for	harmonic.
227	TE-1405-HW-AC-B	Power supply units	3	6-Jan-19	TRINZIC 1405 W/ 1 HDD; 1 PSU-AC (HARDWARE ONLY) FOR TRINZIC 1415	Trinzic	
228	830502	Office machines and their supplies and accessories	1	22-Sep-18	UI PERSONALIZATION - LEVEL 1	Harmonic Systems for	•
229	7234	Telephony equipment and accessories	1	22-Sep-18	UNIVERSAL PROGRAMMER	Harmonic Systems for	harmonic
230	FU1U24SCDLCQ	Electrical hardware, supplies and	4	24-Dec-18	UNLOADED FRONT PLATE 1U FOR 24	MMC	
231	FU1U24SCSLCD	accessories Computer displays and accessories	19	12-Dec-18	SCD/STD/LCQ UNLOADED FRONT PLATE 1U FOR 24	ММС	
232	FU1U24SCSLCD	Computer displays and accessories	2	12-Dec-18	SCS/LCD UNLOADED FRONT PLATE 1U FOR 24	ммс	
233	FU1U24SCSLCD	Computer displays and accessories	1	25-Dec-18	SCS/LCD UNLOADED FRONT PLATE 1U FOR 24 SCS/LCD	MMC	
234	48BM0P24IP65P	Patch panels, tools and equipments	1	25-Dec-18	UNLOADED IP65 FIBER WALLBOX FOR 12/24F INCLUDING MOUNTING KIT+12 HEATHSHRINK BLACK	Horizon Dimension Trading Est	
235	700512398	Network security equipment	50	1-Feb-20	VANTAGE CORDLESS HANDSET WIDEBAND WITH CHARGING CRADLE	HPE	0
236	700512398	Network security equipment	50	1-Feb-20	VANTAGE CORDLESS HANDSET WIDEBAND WITH CHARGING CRADLE	HPE	
237	700512776	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	50	22-0ct-18	VANTAGE CRADLE WALL MOUNT	HPE	14
238	700512776	Network system equipment cabinets, racks and components	50	22-0ct-18	VANTAGE CRADLE WALL MOUNT	HPE	-
239	IMP01417-RED12	Computer workstation	1	4-Feb-19	X2510 PROOF OF VALUE	Imperva	
240	IMP01417-RED11	Computer workstation	1	4-Feb-19	X2510 PROOF OF VALUE	Imperva	IMPERVA
241	IMP01417-RED09	Computer workstation	1	4-Feb-19	X2510 PROOF OF VALUE	Imperva	
242	IMP01417-RED10	Computer workstation	1	4-Feb-19	X2510 PROOF OF VALUE	Imperva	